Salary 879,917 883,174 0.4% 910,485 3.1% 937,778 3.0%
Non-Salary 259,942 241,047 (7.3%) 253,760 5.3% 259,191 2.1%

Contingency 0 10,000 10,000 0.0% 10,000 0.0%
Total Expenses 1,139,859 1,134,220 (0.5%) 1,174,245 3.5% 1,206,969 2.8%

Baseline Surplus / (Deficit) (4,135) 467 (30,111) (73,047)

Phase II - Institutional Transformation (FY2027) 30,000 30,000

Phase II - Institutional Transformation (FY2028) 45,000
Corrected Surplus / (Deficit) (4,135) 467 (111) 1,953

FY2026 FY2027 FY2028

FY2026 Budget Planning III – April 2025

22

 FY2026 budgeted revenue projections assume that overall enrolment levels will be comparable to previous years,
with the assumption of a 10% decline of the previously deregulated fee-paying international (non-exempt) first
cycle student population.

 Should McGill yield fewer international students than expected, the net loss in revenue ranges from $1.7M to
$7.0M in FY2026.

2.13. Scenarios for International (non-exempt) First Cycle Students

($000s)

Over/Under
Budget

FY2026 Previously
Deregulated (FTE)

Reregulated Revenue
(over/under achieving
budget assumptions)

Regulated Revenue
(offset with Quebec fee-paying

to stabilize FTE)

Net Revenue
Impact

+5.0% 3,543 $5,535 -$2,058 $3,477
+2.5% 3,450 $2,768 -$1,029 $1,739
Budget 3,357 – – –
-2.5% 3,264 -$2,768 $1,029 -$1,739
-5.0% 3,171 -$5,535 $2,058 -$3,477
-7.5% 3,079 -$8,303 $3,087 -$5,216
-10.0% 2,986 -$11,071 $4,116 -$6,955

FY2026 Budget Planning III – April 2025

2.14. Uncertainties and Risks

 External:
 Stability of government commitments (e.g., funding and immigration policies)

 Global political landscape and its effect on international student mobility

 Effect of market volatility on pension fund and the University’s endowment fund

 Canadian dollar exchange rate

 Interest rates

 Inflation

23FY2026 Budget Planning III – April 2025

2.15. Uncertainties and Risks (cont’d)

 McGill-controlled:
 Success of the University in deploying its enrolment plan

 Expense control measures

 Stability of activities expected to be self-financing